(II) Nonresident alien individuals, estates and trusts are not eligible for standard 32 

deductions. 33 

(III) In the case of any taxpayer whose adjusted gross income, as modified for Rhode Island 34 

purposes pursuant to § 44-30-12, for the taxable year exceeds one hundred seventy-five thousand 1 

dollars ($175,000), the standard deduction amount shall be reduced by the applicable percentage. 2 

The term “applicable percentage” means twenty (20) percentage points for each five thousand 3 

dollars ($5,000) (or fraction thereof) by which the taxpayer’s adjusted gross income for the taxable 4 

year exceeds one hundred seventy-five thousand dollars ($175,000). 5 

(C) Exemption Amount: 6 

(I) The term “exemption amount” means three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500) 7 

multiplied by the number of exemptions allowed for the taxable year for federal income tax 8 

purposes. For tax years beginning on or after 2018, the term “exemption amount” means the same 9 

as it does in 26 U.S.C. § 151 and 26 U.S.C. § 152 just prior to the enactment of the Tax Cuts and 10